DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

THERESA R. OLIVEIRA

2021-975769

10/20/2021 01:10 PM

Pgs=4

A.P.N. No.:	1419-26-210-00)2
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00	
Recording I	Requested By:	
	Theresa R. O	liveira
Mail Tax Sta	atements To:	Same as below
	When Recorded	Mail To:
Theresa R. 0	Oliveira	
. P.D.	BOX 1470	
. (hen)	M. NIV 8	aun



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Theresa R. Oliveira, an unmarried woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Theresa R. Oliveira, Trustee of The Antonio M. Oliveira and Theresa R. Olivera Revocable Living Trust Dated January 3, 2000, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year,
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

NUEL 12, LOCA

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Theresa R. Oliveira	$\langle \rangle$
State of NEVADO)	
County of DOUGHOS) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 12th day of 00tober By: Theresa R. Oliveira	, 2021
Signature: Notary Public M. BO	WLEN :
Notary Public - Notary Public - Appointment Records	State of Nevada ed in Douglas County res November 13, 2024

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Lot 2 as shown on the FINAL MAP PD 17-001 OF PHASE 1 FOR GENOA LAKES NORTH SUBDIVISION PLANNED DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on April 29, 2019 as Document No. 2019-928381, Official Records.

Parcel 2:

Perpetual non-exclusive easements as described in Grant of Easement, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on May 1, 2006 in Book 506 at Page 347 as Document No. 673835, Official Records.

Parcel 3:

Easements as described in Grant of Easements, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on May 1, 2006 in Book 506 at Page 377 as Document No. 673836, Official Records.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)						
a) 1419-26-210-002				()		
b)				\ \		
				\ \		
d) 2. Type of Property:				\ \		
	☑ Single Fam. Res.	FOR R	ECORDERS OPTION	DNAL USE ONLY		
	☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page:		
	☐ Comm'l/(nd'l		Recording:			
	☐ Mobile Home	Notes:		-(1)		
☐ Other		L	7,0000	7		
		-		1		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of		\$ 0.00				
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	e Only (value of property)	0.00				
c. Transfer Tax Value:	v Duo	\$ <u>0.00</u> \$ 0.00				
d. Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due	<u>0.00</u>				
4. If Exemption Claimed:	()	N))			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption	n per NRS 375.090, Secti	on 7	/ /			
b. Explain Reason for Exe	mption: Transfer into tr	ust withou	t consideration			
		<u> </u>	$ / _{ } / _{ } / _{ } $			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage				DO 6775 000		
The undersigned declares and						
and NRS 375.110, that the info and can be supported by docur						
Furthermore, the parties agree						
additional tax due, may result in	a penalty of 10% of the	tax due plu	is interest at 1% pe	er month. Pursuant		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and						
	TA (Tivelia)	V 1	\sim	110 100		
Signature Mula	110011-000	*Capacity	Grant	or Grance		
Cian atura	/	0-1	·	•		
Signature		Capacity				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM	MATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFOR	MATION		
(REQUIRED)		Z/.	(REQUIRED)			
Print Theresa R. Oliveira		187	The Antonio M. Oliv			
Name: P.O. 1420	<u> </u>		R. Oliveira Revocal Agreement Dated J			
Address: Genca		Address:	P.O. BOX	1U2O		
City: State: VV Zip:	89411	City:	GENCO	1920		
StateZip.	_ 64411	State:		ip: 89411		
			~~~~~			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
Print Name: Theresa R. Oliv	eira	Escrow #		·		
Address:		<b>.</b>	_			
City:		State: _	Z	'ip:		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED